

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2249

Page 1, line 1, remove "to amend and reenact section 26.1-21-09 of the North Dakota Century Code,"

Page 1, line 2, remove "relating to the state bonding fund;"; remove "and", and after "transfer" insert "; and to declare an emergency"

Page 1, remove lines 4 through 19

Page 1, line 22, replace "\$750,000" with "\$1,400,000"

Page 1, line 23, replace "biennium" with "period" and replace "July 1, 2009," with "with the effective date of this Act"

Page 1, after line 23, insert:

"SECTION 2. EMERGENCY. This Act is declared to be an emergency measure."

Renumber accordingly